INS. CASE OWNER	Saller	CC 3/AIG1801	174, 1	1pbb/ 1	KK: DAC:
I G. CALLOWIE	talun	ASSIGNA	ENT	1	41018
Surveyor:		DOI:		Date / Time : Registered in Merime	Plity
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE CI T	22.5			
Insured Vehicle N	slz 7	226	Claim No.		erguesh
Name of Insured	SUWELLA P	(mr sum().	Policy No.		44691
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 7 6 18	Place of Accider	# ATP-VO	KT BVVD.
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident :		_	
If NO. Driver Na Driver Tel	me/Age: Utong Wir	(V/L: YES/NO)	Of GIA REPOR Insured Liability		IA REPORT YES / NO
JHL 278	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	(1/12 (3)/140)	produce colonicy	3 6 6	
4710 018	<u> </u>				
WSP: LOB	V INSR	0 0	INSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP:
Tel:	Tel:	P-A	Tel: Liability:	BB	Tel: Liability:
RMKS:	RMK	De Art	RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/Time					
9/4/8	PHENAROU - M	the range of the selection	came vilecte	STAGE Non-Reporting ltz (140)	DATE/PIC
	R	ECEIVED n 2 no	T 2010	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Fina	
W			2018	Nouffication lir cif non-g	
	* 10 gH VI	estructi.		After call lit to OE	AIMIE
of all t	/ 10 pl			Documentation Check	
8 8 19 -	V TY Make	).		Nonfication by (if non-g After call by to Of:	ickup)
31/2/16/21	nam could g	opposition 18		Authorisation To Act.	
- 1 1	Mrsumi. Cont	naturded to them		Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	1
	Old encroades	& into Try lane &	colleany	Car Rental Invoice:	
	worken To. He	will let mure ou	40 54+61	Towing Invoice	
1.110		DATE HE BONCOL		Medical Hill:	
29/9/18	- DV sunt			PIR:	
1/14/18 -	Flepus to S	hupe to close		Mandate/Reject Instru LOD	action:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Patrick Times	Cant Bar		Payment Breakdown	Form:
PREJAMOARI ADVICI	5. Available (intro-	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	in-	Confirm by	
Repair Cost: FINAL SET/LEMENT	Date/Times, 201918	days) Reduction:	5	Email Cal	mail Call
Final Liability:	5 W Marked	Assess BOLA S/N No. : 15		If NO or B 28. Ass. I	AA :
Repair Cost: W657	ss 587.30	3.5 days) 7 \$ 167-50	- 10		EMSE
Loss of Use (LOU):		3.5 days)		Avol	
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only		LOR + LO	el	S Y V	
GIA/LTA Search	55 7.49			- /	1
Medical: Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent		5) Report Format:	Reject/Private Settle
Legal Cost	ss —			3) Survey fee:	132W-1 #20.
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	S\$ 2481.79 Date/Time: 291918	Confirm with: Cecilia		Email Cal	1
Payer I:	55 2480-00		+DAGRO EN	gingering Pa	e Hd
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	,	)	
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	22	Name 3:			

No.	1
B meyr: Kolvin REF:	
۵	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	VAINO: SHC 2783 A YORREGIT: 674, 313
Es Eimateicost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tol / Prime Mover /
OD ITPINS TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer pr
To Inspedyehicle Na:	Make: Merado Dent E220 0.0 2143
at Workship m/s	Colour Lhite AIC: Insure / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 8 6069% T/Radio: Insugad / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No	CNO: WDD2120022A797674
Claims Na	Gen. Cond: Good / Fall Poor / Burnt
Surn Insuit Excess:	Steering: Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
Make of Vtc	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD
	Tyre Size; F: 201/60K16
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced Its N/S O/	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of Inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or Worlfale.
Bal. or Maket Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	B/Bal 2
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	UBal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs 3. days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 3/6/18 D.O.I. 4/6/18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at OGE (Lo yours)
CA / PEV / PER / ANDE	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN/O	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Dale:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
DID HELLOW CD. at He	AZG
PIP \$ 1600 (Real \$ )	204 (39) 45
	1
7 *	
DalaTine, File Pass to?   Dentil Bonort	Constitution and the Constitution of the Const
. Frem. Report	Days Of Repair:
Data/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trlp: Survey Fee:
	Transportation:
Add Fe	
Sound Farmers	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	Tech, Invs (\$) Ohers
_ump Su m / I.B.I: (\$)	:Weekend (\$)
	TOTAL

(is\_/11/13)



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

410	A CUA DA CUEIO INIC		rnationale Des Experts En A	3010175/K1pb3	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Rei CCSIAIGTE	io to train ipos	
78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120		Date: 05-06-2018			
		TEX SUMME MADE IN	Code: AIG	D. (AVADAGE)	
1.			lars :- THIRD PARTY C		
	Insured Veh.	SLZ 733P	Veh. Inspected	SHC 2783A	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	05/06/2018	
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer -		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.		Ge	neral Information		
-	Accident Date	03/06/2018	Inspection Date	04/06/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		THE STATE OF THE S	
	ourvey neid at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	7 Table 20 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T		
5a.			Remarks		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A			

# **OMFORTDELGRO**

member of COMFORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 04.06.2018 09:52

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305168942

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

MER NO. 7010045

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(0)

UNT CARD NO.

cident Date: 03.06.2018 TURE: 3P 03.06.2018

LABOR CODE

REGN NO. SHC2783A MILEAGE FUEL MERCEDES BENZ E 1/2 03.06.2018 09:20 MODEL E220CDI(E5) YR OF MANU 06.06.2013 TARGET DATE COMPLETION DATE/TIME D2120022A757674

DESCRIPTION

JOB DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:

SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE		
edgement Slip		X Exit Pass	fi	
40.: SHC2783A LK	В	Vehicle No.: SHC2783A		
Service Advisor turned to Service Reception upon collecti	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Date	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

	lob Ref	No	305168942				
Date : 13/06/18				59 Lay	1DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ang Drive Singapore 50896		
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM				Pax 60	46 8156
To	-		LKK			Fax:	
Attn	: M	lr	KALVIN ANG				
Vehi	de Reg	No. SHO	2783A CTP	L		-	03.06.18
The	survey	and estimates of	the repairs of the above-r	mentioned ve	hicle a	re as follows:-	
ĺ.	The	repair job shall bi	II to:	AIG		_	SLZ733P
2.	The	finalized amount	shall be:				
	(a)	Spare Parts af	ter List discount				
	(b)	Labour Charge	85				
		San Marie Marie Maria	-By-Part Repair Cost				
	(c.)	Total for Lump	pair (if applicable) sum repair cost after Less um Repair cost	E.	20%	PI	P \$1,600.00
4.	We s	shall treat the al	have amount as Correct	t and Confir	med if	there is no re	ply from you within
5.	7 wo	orking days			w	e confirm the es alized amount	
5.	7 wo	rking days			We	e confirm the es alized amount	
5.	7 wo	rking days  ak you for your as			Wi fin	e confirm the es	
5.	7 wo	rking days  ak you for your as	SSISTANCE.		Wi fin	e confirm the ea alized amount gnature :	stimates and
5.	7 wo Than Sign	orking days  ok you for your asseture:	POK ENG		Wi fin Sig Na	e confirm the ea alized amount gnature :	stimates and
	7 wo Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	ature:	POK ENG		Wi fin Sig Na	e confirm the ea alized amount gnature :	stimates and
5.	7 wo Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	ature: 621483	POK ENG	Docu	Winds Ski Na Da	e confirm the ea alized amount gnature :	stimates and
For	7 wo Than Signi Nam Tel Fax	ature: 621483 654681	POK ENG 816	Doct Atta Yes	Winds Ski Na Da	e confirm the esalized amount gnature : ame : ate :	Kaluh 14/6/.1
For t	7 wo Than Signi Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature:  621483 654681  I Use Only	POK ENG 816	Doct Atta Yes	We fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature : ame : ate :	Kaluh 14/6/.1
For t	7 wo Than Signi Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature:  621483  654681  I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day	POK ENG 816	Doct Atta Yes	We fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature : ame : ate :	Kaluh 14/6/.1

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

EPAIR E	TDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD  STIMATE*		EF/Calv	~	7	uv
EHICLE NO AKE	): SHC 2783A	DATE	4/0/2018 11:21		Al	(5
ODEL	: MERCEDES	6	Ke		77	1
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount	
	Bumper Assy, Frt			S	1,890.50	1
	Bumper Bracket, Frt/RH			5	95.00	1
	Bumper Absorber, Frt/RH 🔀			S	207.00	
	and a few and and				2 102 50	1
	RH Food Por X Marin SUB TOTAL  BU Food Por How Sken Marin LESS 20%  BUSCOUNTED TOTAL  PH Rea Park X Repris  Per Proper X Agar			S	2,192.50 438.50	
	PH Fruit Por Handler DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,754.00	1
	By Rear Poor × rapis			.,9	1,754.00	1
	are the take to them					
	a l					
	the pupe x mp					
	Labour Charge					
	Panel Beating			8	59000	
	Spray Painting Charge-Fender/Bumper		1.	4	50.00	1200
	Tuff Kote		V	5	50.00	tx
				-		/**
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,050.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	2,804.00	
	160 050 0000					
	V. Lilles					
	1					
	1/1 4/6/18 1150					
		×				
	2 Pres	KK Auto Co	sultants hence notify	$\vdash$	7	
	20%	To resurvey be	If the following:			
	1/,	TO DISPLEY THEFT	COOC DUST ST. Housen senior			
	93	Third party burn	SUBJECT IN Confirmation  IV Block at Williams President			
	All. lowing all	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	WINDS U.S. SCHOOL			
	Kahilles 1 4/6/18 1150h. 2 hgs. 4/5 After Aprin pld:	S subject to In a	rents i must be resultinged and	-		
	I I	knowledgesbys		amy.		
		Aug Plante	The second second			
	_ Da	E.				
				-		1000

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 August 2018 4:47 PM

To:

cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

Subject:

<Request for Video> Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st) \*Our Ref:

CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON

03/06/20181

Attachments:

Statement of SLZ 733P.pdf

Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

Dear Sirs.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON 03/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that had encroached into his lane and resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like to request a copy of video tootage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 August 2018 5:03 PM

. To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: <Request for Video > Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st) \*Our Ref:

CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON

03/06/2018]

Attachments:

SHC2783A VC (TS).mp4

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached video footage shows that it was your insured who drove too close and encroached into taxi's lane that caused the accident. Please note that the video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 8 August 2018 4:46 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Subject: <Request for Video> Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON 03/06/2018]

Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

Dear Sirs.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON 03/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that had encroached into his lane and resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like to request a copy of <u>video footage</u> as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)


From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 16 August 2018 3:24 PM

· To:

Syed-Yusoff, Saliha Tan, Wilson-KL; Admin A

Subject:

RE: 0863449003SG-003 // LKK Ref: CC3/AlG18010175/K1pb3

Attachments:

SHC2783A VC (TS).mp4

Hi Saliha.

We have uploaded a copy of third party video in Merimen.

From third party video, it is likely that our insured driver had encroached into third party's lane while both parties negotiating a bend. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction after viewing the video.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 2 August 2018 12:33 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Tan, Wilson-KL <Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 0863449003SG-003 // LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

#### LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

Hi Saliha,

Case handled by Hsiao Tong - she will get back.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Olivia Lau | Admin Manager

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>oliviatau@kkguto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108
 Blk 51. Paya Libi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha [mailto:Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 5:02 PM
To: Admin A <a href="mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com">admin-a@lkkauto.com</a>

Cc: Tan, Wilson-KL < Wilson-KL. Tan@aig.com>

Subject: ref: 08634490035G-003

Importance: High

Dear Team,

Kindly request for video footage from CDGE as we have received BI LOD.

thank you,

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printads thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG.

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into

which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 30 August 2018 12:05 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Tan, Wilson-KL; Admin A

Cc: Subject:

RE: 0863449003SG-003 // LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

Importance:

High

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please engage insured first and proceed with settlement.

thank you,

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer.

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AKS.

for any loss or damage anxing in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2018 3:24 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Cc: Tan, Wilson-KL; Admin A

Subject: RE: 0863449003SG-003 // LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

·Hi Saliha.

We have uploaded a copy of third party video in Merimen.

From third party video, it is likely that our insured driver had encroached into third party's lane while both parties negotiating a bend. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction after viewing the video.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 2 August 2018 12:33 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Tan, Wilson-KL <Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 0863449003SG-003 // LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

Hi Saliha,

Case handled by Hsiao Tong - she will get back.

Thanks.

Best Regards.

Olivia Lau | Admin Manager

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>olivialau@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5[408933) Make good use of Today

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha [mailto:Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 5:02 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Tan, Wilson-KL < Wilson-KL. Tan@aig.com>

Subject: ref: 0863449003SG-003

Importance: High

Dear Team,

Kindly request for video footage from CDGE as we have received BI LOD.

thank you,

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any.

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer.

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use:

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must

not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

risiau	rong	(LKKAULO)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 16 August 2018 3:24 PM

To:

Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Subject:

Tan, Wilson-KL; Admin A RE: 0863449003SG-003 // LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

Attachments:

SHC2783A VC (TS).mp4

Hi Saliha.

We have uploaded a copy of third party video in Merimen.

From third party video, it is likely that our insured driver had encroached into third party's lane while both parties negotiating a bend. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction after viewing the video.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 2 August 2018 12:33 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Tan, Wilson-KL <Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 0863449003SG-003 // LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

#### LKK Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

Hi Saliha,

Case handled by Hsiao Tong - she will get back.

Thanks.

Best Regards.

Olivia Lau | Admin Monager

**LKK Auto Consultants** 

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>olivialau Bilkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha [mailto:Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 5:02 PM To: Admin A <a href="mailto:down">admin-a@lkkauto.com</a>>

Cc: Tan, Wilson-KL <Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com>

Subject: ref: 0863449003SG-003

Importance: High

Dear Team,

Kindly request for video footage from CDGE as we have received BI LOD.

thank you,

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Sallha Syed Yusoff AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any affachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG.

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into

which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



Our Ref : T 0618 / SHC2783A /CL(st)	Engineering
Your Ref: Date : 22-Jun-18 CDGE Taxi	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Claims Dept 205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD  CHARTIS Buliding  78 Shenton Way  59 Loyang 5  Singapore 5	Drive 4th Floor Mainline +65 6383 628 Faceimilie +65 6280 975 www.cdge.com.s
#07-16	Workshop
Singapore 079120	Bradde
Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE	205 Braddell Roa Singapore 57970
Dear Sir	Eoyang Sigupora donya
AND OTHER SHC2783A YOUR INSURE ON 03.06.18	Sitt Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 57571
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation P Vehicle No: SHC2783A which was involved in the captioned acci The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applica	dent with your insured vehicle.
the damage to the vehicle.	Senok
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the	
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM  1 Cost of Repair	\$ 1,712.00 7 Surger Kadut We Singapore 72879
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 167.80 per day	\$ 671.20 501 Yishur Industrial Park
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ - Singapore 76873
4 GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5 GIA / Police Report Fees	\$ -
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -
HIRER'S CLAIM	1: \$ 2,390.69
7 4 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days	\$ 320.00
Total Claim	water the second second
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims:	-
Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs :	11pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SLZ 733P	×
c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHC2783A	
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator	
( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( ) Certificate of I ( ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record	nsurance
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement soon as possible.	t of the said claims as
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it sha to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	all be without prejudice

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of





















# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Clusy #18-00 Singapore 048580 Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0010 Operating Hours : Monday to Friday, 09:00 – 17:00 UEN: 5665300205 / GST Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

#### ADDENDUM

	DARTICULA OCOFRI	DOMESTIC AND THE ARGENDA	AFAITC.	
1)		RSONMAKINGTHEAMENDN MCD618071724	Vehicle Registration No:	SHC2783A
			FUMING)/FIN/PassportNo :	
		hicle Owner) (*) Please delete		
			107/- 0	Singaporel
	Address :		17/1/04/17/7/7/	
	Contact (Tel)		Mobile No. :	
	Email Address :			
	Date of Accident :	03/06/2018	Time of Accident : 06:4	45
	Place of Accident :	AIRPORT TERMINAL	1 EXIT	
	Insurance Company:	India International Insu	rance Pte Ltd	
	ENCLO	OSED POLICE REPORT	NO: T/20180604/2058	
			<u> </u>	
8				
5				3.
	Policyholder / Driver's	s Signature	Reporting Centre Pers	onnel's Signature

NRIC/FINNo.: Date: 07.06.2018

STARTAC addendumlorm\_V3

Address

BLK 165B YUNG KUANG ROAD

#15-36

Postcode

612165

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TECK GHEE NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 321 ANG MO KIO STREET 31, POSTCODE: 560321.

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4599999 - FAX NO: 64574478

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER POLICE REPORT NO: T/20180604/2058

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLZ733P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

UNKNOWN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number



DECERVE T/20180604/2058

Date of Expiry:

Police Station Of Origin: Teck Ghee NPP

321 Ang Mo Kio Street 31 SINGAPORE

560321

Chinese Occupation:

TAXI DRIVER

Tel No: 1800-4599999

BY:.	
------	--

1 of 3

Report No. T/20180604/2058

REPORT OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT

04/06/2018 12:33			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:			
Informa	nt's Particu	ılars					
	Informant: CK BENG		Address: APT BLK 165B YUNG KUANG ROAD #15-36 SINGAPORE 612165				
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7522712D			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 90696937				
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:				
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 42 03/08/1975			Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese		Language: English	Institution / School Name:				

Driving Licence Information:

Class: 3,4,5

General Inform	nation of the Acci	dent				
Type of Accident:	Injury Others		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 03/06/2018 06:40	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 AIRPORT BO Terminal 1 af						
Weather: Clear			Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
CALL CONTROL OF CONTRO			Control: ontrolled		Traffic Volume: Light	
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ving Vehicles - Side	Swipe - Sam	e Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved	The second state of			Vice of the latest and the latest an
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SHC2783A	Car				Slightly Damaged	1
SLZ733P	Car				Slightly Damaged	2

Details of Person involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Teck Ghee NPP 321 Ang Mo Kio Street 31 SINGAPORE 560321

Tel No: 1800-4599999

Report No. T/20180604/2058

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Drivei						
Name	YEE HOCK BENG		ID No.		\$7522712D	
Related Vehicle	SHC2783A (Car)		Contact No.		90696937	
Hospital/Clinic	A LIFE CLINIC PTE		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3,4,5 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	04/06/2018		Date Disc	harge	04/08	3/2018
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of	injury	Sligh	
Driver						
Name	Unknown Driver			ID No	6	NIL
Related Vehicle	SLZ733P (Car)			Contact No.		91391786
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	finjury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 3/6/2018 at about 0645hrs, I was driving my taxi along airport terminal 1 Exit towards City near to the bend. I was travelling on the extreme left lane and suddenly, a vehicle (SLZ733P) cut into my lane without signaling. His vehicle brushed against the right body of my taxi. We then alighted from our vehicle to check on the damages. Before I could even get his particulars, he drove off. I only got his vehicle details. No one was injured during the point of incident.





T/20180604/2058

3 of 3

Report No. T/20180604/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Teck Ghee NPP 321 Ang Mo Kio Street 31 SINGAPORE Tel No: 1800-4599999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Record F /	ing The Report:	Signature Of Informent:		
Sgt 2 JEREMY KHOO WEI	LIANG	15		
Signature Of Interpreter:		Date/Time:		
Not applicable		04/06/2018 12:33		
Officer In Charge Of Case:		Classification Of Case:		
TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 YEO KIA HUAT				
Contact No.: 65476325	of M.	SN 085		
Authentication Stamp	C BB S	/4		

Singapore Police Force

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 18 September 2018 2:31 PM

To:

'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Subject:

RE: <Request for Video> Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st) \*Our Ref:

CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON

03/06/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Cecilia.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,370.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 8 August 2018 5:03 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: <Request for Video> Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON 03/06/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached video footage shows that it was your insured who drove too close and encroached into taxi's lane that caused the accident. Please note that the video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 19 September 2018 9:29 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: <Request for Video> Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st) \*Our Ref:

CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON

03/06/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

We propose GS \$2480.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 2:30 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Subject: RE: <Request for Video> Your Ref: T 0618/ SHC2783A/ CL(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P(AIG) & SHC 2783A ON 03/06/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Cecilia.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,370.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



51 UBLAYE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDESTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18010175/K1pb3

04 SEPT 2018

#### SUNRITA PRIVATE LIMITED

1 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #03-08 HIGH STREET CENTRE SINGAPORE 179094 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 733P & SHC 2783A ALONG/AT AIRPORT BLVD ON 03/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHC 2783A against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

MERCEDES E220 SHC2783A , SLZ733P

ON 03-Jun-18 06:45

ALONG

AIRPORT TERMINAL 1 EXIT

1 / We

YEE HOCK BENG (YU FU ... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

57522712D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC2783A

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

03-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

YEE HOCK BENG (YU FUMING)

Hirer NRIC

S7522712D

Signature :

Address

1658 Yung kuang road #15-36

612165

Contact No.

90696937

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,480.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 2783A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 03/06/2018 (date) along AIRPORT TERMINAL 1 EXIT (location) involving vehicle no/s SLZ 733P.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 04/06/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 2783A</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC 2783A (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this	(day) of	(month) 20	0(year)
LKK	) ANK	CON	CLAIMS DERARTMENT MFORTDEVERO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE \$79701
Signed by appoi	nted surveyor	Signed	d by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010004

# TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brasset Fund Singapore 579701. Marriers - 35 (200 5290) Facilitate + 65 5280 9755

Workshops

VEHCLE NO SHC2783A

59 Liyang Drive Singapore 508909 84 Seroso Loop Singapore 758108 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Singap Kadal Way Singapore 728729 45 Pender Road Singapore 608258 501 Value Robuster Park A Singapore 70873 COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

INV. NO/DATE 91378130 14.06.2018

ODOMETER READING HODEL E220CDI(E5)

DATE OF REG 06.06,2013

CHASSIS CODE WDD2120022A757674

Description : 3P 03.06.2018

CONTACT NO: 64193000

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE 079120

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt

Total invoice amount

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 14.0 Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days CHEWBEELENG 14.06.2018 17:11:24

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORIDILGED

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. BANK/CHQ No. **AMOUNT** 

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18060057

Date: 14 June 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

03/06/2018 @ 06:45 hrs

ALONG

AIRPORT TERMINAL 1 EXIT

INVOLVING

SLZ733P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC2783A (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YEE HOCK BENG (YU FUMING) IC NO S7522712D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$167.80 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

RATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	O O	MII EAGE DEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
OT			MILEANDE	PENDING	(KM)	FHOM	2
18	20/5/18	Leman	knan & & &	205	372	341 Stha	180
0000	-	YEL	8 3 8	1 2 1	348	0530	2000
1015	31/8/18	Demary	8 2 8	8 13	332	2540	1515
0215	31/2/18	yer	859	562	585	1800	000
1440	91/9/10	Seman 8	8	699	374	0415	1505
0 960	1/6/18	121	0 9 8	0 43	275	15.05	15/20
· 1 10	2/4/18.	RAS	860	215	695	0750	03350
0240	311918	76 n	092	2 6 9	187	0 630	3160
1913	1915 03.06.18	PA CC 1 DENT		_	7	0450	1
0000	81-90-90	Repair	_		21.0	1	(230
0408							

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	us		
Main	08 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		04 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,600.00 Edit Estima	4	1,600.00 lew Rpt		Rep	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	Ŋ R	eference	Clair	n Details		Documen	ts	1.	Show All	
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]				
Insured:	SUNRITA	PRIVATE LIMIT	ED, Co. Reg. No.:	196800361G							
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.: 199	303821R						
Vehicle Re No.:	SHC278	3A		Da	te of Loss:		8 06:00 - :59 s and <b>28</b> Days F	rom LTA R	leg Date (	Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 086	3449003SG			icy/Cover te No.:	099994691 (Comprehensive)					
Vehicle Rep No. (Insured):	SLZ733P				icy No. aimant):	MCOM0015					
				Ex	ess:						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loyang D	rive, 5089	69 Layang - 1	Tel: 6214 8300				
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@air		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000	[Handled b	y Syed-Yusoff,	Saliha] S	Saliha.Sye	d-	
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347610	0						
Adjuster:	14/06/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hi	ndled by k	CALVIN AND	WEI KUN ]	[Final R	tpt due		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	iew All	Composi	c Case Mail	
There are r	no mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	OCIATED TAS	ks⊟			D	View All. 5	Search Tasks	Create Ne	w Task	Complete	
Due Dat No results.		Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed Or	Cre	eated On	Done?	

#### Claim Documents

\*SHC2783A (0863449003SG)

[SL2733P]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jun 3 2018 6:00AM

[SUNRITA PRIVATE LIMITED]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	V
Nο	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	16/08/18 15:19	SHC 2783A vs SLZ 733P - TP VIDEO	6	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔽	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Lindiatas	Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 00	Thumbnail	I Company
1	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	05/06/18 16:42	General View	o	Load JPG	V
6	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	8
10	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
14	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
18	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
20	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	120
21	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
27	05/06/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
29	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
30	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vld	eo		1 per p	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
31	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
32	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	W
33	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	06/06/18 17:41	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per p	page 🔻	12
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/06/18 18:20	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	11/10/18 08:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
3	11/10/18 08:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
4	11/10/18 08:45	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
5	11/10/18 08:45	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
6	11/10/18 08:45	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	11/10/18 08:45	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
	06/06/18 12:33	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	0
	~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	RV	SURVEYOR
NOIE.	I U DE	COMPL		DI.	SURVETUR

TEAM		
1 - 44 101		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLZ733P (Insd veh)		- I'vic	Model:		MERCEDES-BENZ E220 2.0 (A)	
Date of Accident:	SHC2783A (TP veh) 03/06/2018						
Date of Accident:							
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X] Yes	Т	1 1	No		
Repair Estimate			: \$		3,963.28		
Final Repair Cost			: S		2,480.00		
Loss of Use			: \$			3.50	0 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$			3.50	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$				
Others:			: \$				
			: \$				
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	: \$		2,480.00		
Is Third Party Wor	kshop G	A Registered	?	[ X ]	YES	1 1	NO (Kindly indicate
pelow)							
A) For Non GIA R					eed Liability LA Applicabl		(%)  BOLA Scenario No:
For Non GIA R     For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:	tered Wo	rkshop: 0(%)	chain	1 Ass	LA Applicable 5 essed Liabil	e: Yes/ N	e BOLA Scenario No:
For Non GIA R     For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:	tered Wo	rkshop: 0(%)	chain	1 Ass	LA Applicable 5 essed Liabil	e: Yes/ N	e BOLA Scenario No:
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:     * Assessed Lia     Remarks	tered Wo	rkshop: 0(%) e filled only for		1 Ass	LA Applicable 5 essed Liabil	e: Yes/ N	e BOLA Scenario No:
For Non GIA R     For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:     *Assessed Liability:	10 billity to be	rkshop; 0(%) e filled only for e		1 Ass	LA Applicable 5 essed Liabil	e: Yes/ N	e BOLA Scenario No:  (%) re BOLA does not apply.
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:     *Assessed Lia     Remarks  Payment Instruction	10 billity to be	rkshop; 0(%) e filled only for e		1 Ass	LA Applicable  5  essed Liabile  ons and for c	e: Yes/ N	e BOLA Scenario No:
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGreen	10 billity to be	rkshop; 0(%) e filled only for e		1 Ass	LA Applicable  5  essed Liabile  ns and for c	e: Yes/ N	e BOLA Scenario No:  (%) re BOLA does not apply.
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	10 billity to be	rkshop; 0(%) e filled only for e		1 Ass	LA Applicable  5 essed Liabile  ns and for ce  : \$  : \$	e: Yes/ N	e BOLA Scenario No:  (%) re BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No.199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18010175/K1PB3Q2

Date:

11/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994691

Claimant Vehicle

SHC2783A

Insured Vehicle No:

SLZ733P

No: Date of Loss:

03/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0863449003SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC2783A

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ E220, 2.0 (A) 06/06/2013 (Man. Year: 2013)

Engine No:

65192431506468

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No:

WDD2120022A757674

Engine Capacity:

Odometer:

860694 km

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

2143 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,754.00	0.00	1,754.00	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,950.00	1,600.00	350.00	17.95
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,704.00	1,600.00	2,104.00	56.80
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	259.28	112.00	147.28	56.80
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,963.28	1,712.00	2,251.28	56.80
	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x 5	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	175.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.5 x S	\$167.80/day) (S\$)	587.30		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,481.79		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	2,480.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/06/2018

Date Inspected:

04/06/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BUMPER ASSY ,FRT	Repair	1,890.50 FL	*-FL
2	1		*BUMPER BRACKET ,FRT/RH	Serviceable	95.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*BUMPER ABSORBE ,FRT /RH	Serviceable	207.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*RH FRONT DOOR (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*RH FRONT DOOR HANDLE (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*RH REAR DOOR (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*RH REAR FENDER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
В	1		*REAR BUMPER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
=Fra	inchise	part. L=Listite		Sub Total (S\$)	2,192.50	0.00
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	438.50	0.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,754.00	0.00
			Report was unsubmitted d	uring this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	500.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-FENDER/BUMPER	New	1,400.00	1,200.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,950.00	1,600.00
	Report was unsi	ubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >